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REVENUES
01301023011000 Current Levy 502,484,718          519,905,518    -                       519,905,518        426,267,652       426,267,652        93,637,866         518,555,518    (1,350,000)        

30 Property Taxes 13,839,657            12,873,376      -                       12,873,376          8,090,057            8,090,057             4,783,319           13,799,038      925,662            
32 Revenues from the Use of Money 631,855                  1,000,000         -                       1,000,000             628,605               628,605                371,395               1,200,000         200,000            
33 Intergovernmental 16,814,697            14,414,255      -                       14,414,255          9,264,955            9,264,955             5,149,300           16,209,186      1,794,931         
34 Departmental Revenue 19,372,609            17,973,688      -                       17,973,688          12,604,528         12,604,528          5,369,160           20,065,980      2,092,292         
36 Other Revenue 848,176                  998,375            -                       998,375                539,990               539,990                458,385               864,380            (133,995)           
38 Interfund Transfers 3,098,622              3,462,991         -                       3,462,991             3,433,625            3,433,625             29,366                 3,462,991         -                     

TOTAL REVENUE 557,090,334$       570,628,203    -                       570,628,203        460,829,412$     -$                    460,829,412$      109,798,791$    574,157,093    3,528,890         
39 Use of Fund Balance 9,652,875              -                     -                       -                         -                         -                       1,192,140         1,192,140         

TOTAL REVENUE & USE OF FUND BALANCE 566,743,209$       570,628,203    -                       570,628,203        460,829,412$     -$                    460,829,412$      109,798,791$    575,349,233    4,721,030         
   

EXPENDITURES
1 Office of Administration 10,005,920            10,221,532      -                       10,221,532          6,943,101            1,000,177          7,943,278             2,278,254           9,992,929         228,603            
2 Office of Operations 45,529,694            46,186,836      1,477,482          47,664,318          30,489,312         4,443,622          34,932,934          12,731,384         47,410,434      253,884            
3 Office of PS, Health, & Welfare 127,154,843          123,474,922    98,687                123,573,609        87,672,402         2,151,449          89,823,851          33,749,758         122,821,736    751,873            
4 Office of Legal Affairs 31,562,469            35,652,248      -                       35,652,248          31,673,068         390,147             32,063,215          3,589,033           37,005,445      (1,353,197)        
5 Government Services 5,056,669              5,154,350         -                       5,154,350             3,267,711            173,503             3,441,215             1,713,135           5,198,899         (44,549)             
9 Community Grants 12,237,458            12,569,291      -                       12,569,291          8,409,263            -                      8,409,263             4,160,028           12,569,291      -                     

TOTAL EXPENDITURES CITY 231,547,054$       233,259,179    1,576,169          234,835,348        168,454,857$     8,158,898$        176,613,756$      58,221,592$      234,998,734    (163,386)           

12 Debt Service & Transfer to Other Funds 62,920,999            52,809,484      500,000              53,309,484          51,267,004         -                      51,267,004          2,042,480           55,533,819      (2,224,335)        
TOTAL EXPENDITURES CITY + DEBT SERVICE 294,468,052$       286,068,663    2,076,169          288,144,832        219,721,861$     8,158,898$        227,880,760$      60,264,072$      290,532,553    (2,387,721)       

1300 BOE 269,457,795          272,790,679    -                       272,790,679        148,690,811       23,418,806        172,109,617        100,681,062       273,818,679    (1,028,000)        
1301 BOE Support Services -                           5,268,861         -                       5,268,861             -                        -                      -                         5,268,861           5,252,444         16,417               

TOTAL BOE 269,457,795$       278,059,540    -                       278,059,540        148,690,811$     23,418,806$     172,109,617$      105,949,923$    279,071,123    (1,011,583)       

GRAND TOTAL EXPENDITURES 563,925,847$       564,128,203    2,076,169          566,204,372        368,412,671$     31,577,704$     399,990,377$      166,213,995$    569,603,676    (3,399,304)       
7 Contingency -                           6,500,000         (2,076,169)         4,423,831             -                        -                      -                         4,423,831           4,423,831         -                     

GRAND TOTAL EXPENDITURES & CONTINGENCY 563,925,847$       570,628,203    -                       570,628,203        368,412,671$     31,577,704$     399,990,377$      170,637,826$    574,027,507    (3,399,304)       

NET SURPLUS/(SHORTFALL) 2,817,361$            -                     -                       -                         92,416,741$       (31,577,704)$    60,839,036$        (60,839,036)$     1,321,726        1,321,726         
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0001 General FundFund:

01301023021030 Collection Fees                                   0000 0 00.0% 0 0 0.0%

01301023011000 Current Levy                                      519,905,518502,484,718484,516,929465,658,111 297,074,547 222,830,97157.1% 518,555,518 1,350,000 99.7%

01301023011030 Daily Over/(Short) 0000 -1,391 1,3910.0% 0 0 0.0%

01301023081000 Liquidation of Overpayments                      500,00050,000606,164550,890 0 500,0000.0% 800,000 -300,000 160.0%

01301023031000 Penalties & Interest on Delinquent            2,600,0002,728,5372,691,9782,783,135 1,139,231 1,460,76943.8% 2,600,000 0 100.0%

01301023321405 PILOT-Charter Oak Communities 972,376972,376887,522825,424 588,905 383,47160.6% 1,103,659 -131,283 113.5%

01301023441050 PILOT-Italian Center & Mead School 120,000143,344139,191135,309 51,025 68,97542.5% 110,000 10,000 91.7%

013S1403321403 PILOT-Southfield Village 81,00081,02280,56296,599 82,979 -1,979102.4% 82,979 -1,979 102.4%

01301023021010 Prior Year Collections - Levy 4,300,0004,676,2214,280,0212,784,885 2,959,260 1,340,74068.8% 4,400,000 -100,000 102.3%

01301023091000 Prior Year Collections - Motor Vehicles 600,000833,855843,257807,854 233,885 366,11539.0% 700,000 -100,000 116.7%

01301023011010 Refunds - Current Year Levy                       0-20,950-25,4150 -23,074 23,0740.0% 0 0 0.0%

01301023431020 Return Checks Fees 012,00200 2,400 -2,4000.0% 2,400 -2,400 0.0%

01301023011040 Supplemental Auto Taxes                           3,700,0004,363,2514,428,2323,695,302 17,218 3,682,7820.5% 4,000,000 -300,000 108.1%

Property Taxes Total 532,354,556532,778,894516,324,375498,448,441477,337,508 302,124,986 230,653,908 424,338 99.9%56.7%
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0001 General FundFund:

01301033211010 Fair Market Value of Investments 0-571,372-625,377370,631 -58,751 58,7510.0% 0 0 0.0%

01301033211000 Interest Income                                   1,000,0001,203,2281,234,8721,057,527 692,933 307,06769.3% 1,200,000 -200,000 120.0%

Revenues From The Use of Money Total 1,200,0001,000,000631,855609,4951,428,158 634,182 365,818 -200,000 120.0%63.4%




